
 

 

New Summit Charter Academy 

Elementary School Student Fee 
JQ- NSCA AR1 Schedule 2021-2022-Approved 06/02/2021 

 
Only fees referenced and approved per Policy JQ-NSCA may be levied.  Certain fees may be reduced or 

waived for students eligible for free or reduced-price meals under federal poverty income guidelines if a 

current “Information Release” form is on file authorizing sharing of student eligibility.  Application and 

information regarding the free and reduced-price meal program can be obtained by calling the Academy 

School District 20 Free and Reduced Meal Registrar at 234-1416 or free-and-reduced@asd20.org. 

 

For information regarding specific fees, please contact the school office. 

FEES IDENTIFIED ARE MANDATORY FOR PARTICIPATION. PARTICIPATION MAY BE VOLUNTARY  

 

Kindergarten Student Fees – Mandatory 
Fee Type Amount Purpose of Fee 

Consumables Fee (Science Fee) $6.00 
To cover the cost of science materials used 

during class ₂ 

Consumables Fee (CKLA & ELA Fee) $35.00 
To cover the actual cost of consumable 

material used by the student in the classroom ₂ 

Consumables Fee 

(Primary Mathematics Fee) 
$27.00 

To cover the actual cost of consumable 

material used by the student in the classroom ₂ 

Art Supply Fee $7.00 Sketch Book 

Health Room Fee $5.00 To cover necessary Health Room supplies 

Course Fee (Field Trips) TDB* 

To cover the cost or a portion of the cost of 

admission and transportation to Fee is relative 

to the cost of field trips ₂ 
*Fee is an estimate.  Actual cost will be billed. 

 

Student Impact if fee is not paid: 
2 A comparable alternative may be provided. 

 

 

Kindergarten Student Fees – Voluntary 

Fee Type Designated For 
Fee Amount 

Maximum 
Purpose of fee 

School Fee Yearbook $35* To cover the cost of purchasing a yearbook 3 

School Fee Class/Individual Photos Varies To cover the cost of the photographs 3 
*Fee is an estimate.  Actual cost will be billed. 

 

Student Impact if fee is not paid: 
3 Student will not receive the item. 

 

Total fees per student (mandatory fees, excluding field trips) $80.00 
 

mailto:free-and-reduced@asd20.org


 

 

New Summit Charter Academy 

Elementary School Student Fee 
JQ- NSCA AR1 Schedule 2021-2022- Approved 06/02/2021 

 
Only fees referenced and approved per Policy JQ-NSCA may be levied.  Certain fees may be reduced or 

waived for students eligible for free or reduced-price meals under federal poverty income guidelines if a 

current “Information Release” form is on file authorizing sharing of student eligibility.  Application and 

information regarding the free and reduced-price meal program can be obtained by calling the Academy 

School District 20 Free and Reduced Meal Registrar at 234-1416 or free-and-reduced@asd20.org. 

 

For information regarding specific fees, please contact the school office. 

FEES IDENTIFIED ARE MANDATORY FOR PARTICIPATION. PARTICIPATION MAY BE VOLUNTARY  

 

1st Grade Student Fees – Mandatory 
Fee Type Amount Purpose of Fee 

Consumables Fee (Science Fee) $6.00 
To cover the cost of science materials used 

during class ₂ 

Consumables Fee (CKLA & ELA Fee) $35.00 
To cover the actual cost of consumable 

material used by the student in the classroom ₂ 

Consumables Fee 

(Primary Mathematics Fee) 
$27.00 

To cover the actual cost of consumable 

material used by the student in the classroom ₂ 

Art Supply Fee $7.00 Sketch Book 

Health Room Fee $5.00 To cover necessary Health Room supplies 

Course Fee (Field Trips) TDB* 

To cover the cost or a portion of the cost of 

admission and transportation to Fee is relative 

to the cost of field trips ₂ 
*Fee is an estimate.  Actual cost will be billed. 

 

Student Impact if fee is not paid: 
2 A comparable alternative may be provided. 

 

 

1st Grade Student Fees – Voluntary 

Fee Type Designated For 
Fee Amount 

Maximum 
Purpose of fee 

School Fee Yearbook $35* To cover the cost of purchasing a yearbook 3 

School Fee Class/Individual Photos Varies To cover the cost of the photographs 3 
*Fee is an estimate.  Actual cost will be billed. 

 

Student Impact if fee is not paid: 
3 Student will not receive the item. 

 

Total fees per student (mandatory fees, excluding field trips) $80.00 
 

mailto:free-and-reduced@asd20.org


 

 

New Summit Charter Academy 

Elementary School Student Fee 
JQ- NSCA AR1 Schedule 2021-2022- Approved 06/02/2021 

 
Only fees referenced and approved per Policy JQ-NSCA may be levied.  Certain fees may be reduced or 

waived for students eligible for free or reduced-price meals under federal poverty income guidelines if a 

current “Information Release” form is on file authorizing sharing of student eligibility.  Application and 

information regarding the free and reduced-price meal program can be obtained by calling the Academy 

School District 20 Free and Reduced Meal Registrar at 234-1416 or free-and-reduced@asd20.org. 

 

For information regarding specific fees, please contact the school office. 

FEES IDENTIFIED ARE MANDATORY FOR PARTICIPATION. PARTICIPATION MAY BE VOLUNTARY  

 

2nd Grade Student Fees – Mandatory 
Fee Type Amount Purpose of Fee 

Consumables Fee (Science Fee) $6.00 
To cover the cost of science materials used 

during class ₂ 

Consumables Fee (CKLA & ELA Fee) $35.00 
To cover the actual cost of consumable 

material used by the student in the classroom ₂ 

Consumables Fee 

(Primary Mathematics Fee) 
$27.00 

To cover the actual cost of consumable 

material used by the student in the classroom ₂ 

Art Supply Fee $7.00 Sketch Book 

Health Room Fee $5.00 To cover necessary Health Room supplies 

Course Fee (Field Trips) TDB* 

To cover the cost or a portion of the cost of 

admission and transportation to Fee is relative 

to the cost of field trips ₂ 
*Fee is an estimate.  Actual cost will be billed. 

 

Student Impact if fee is not paid: 
2 A comparable alternative may be provided. 

 

 

2nd Grade Student Fees – Voluntary 

Fee Type Designated For 
Fee Amount 

Maximum 
Purpose of fee 

School Fee Yearbook $35* To cover the cost of purchasing a yearbook 3 

School Fee Class/Individual Photos Varies To cover the cost of the photographs 3 

*Fee is an estimate.  Actual cost will be billed. 

 

Student Impact if fee is not paid: 
3 Student will not receive the item. 

 

Total fees per student (mandatory fees, excluding field trips) $80.00 
 

mailto:free-and-reduced@asd20.org


 

 

New Summit Charter Academy 

Elementary School Student Fee 
JQ- NSCA AR1 Schedule 2021-2022- Approved 06/02/2021 

 
Only fees referenced and approved per Policy JQ-NSCA may be levied.  Certain fees may be reduced or 

waived for students eligible for free or reduced-price meals under federal poverty income guidelines if a 

current “Information Release” form is on file authorizing sharing of student eligibility.  Application and 

information regarding the free and reduced-price meal program can be obtained by calling the Academy 

School District 20 Free and Reduced Meal Registrar at 234-1416 or free-and-reduced@asd20.org. 

 

For information regarding specific fees, please contact the school office. 

FEES IDENTIFIED ARE MANDATORY FOR PARTICIPATION. PARTICIPATION MAY BE VOLUNTARY  

 

3rd Grade Student Fees – Mandatory 
Fee Type Amount Purpose of Fee 

Consumables Fee (Science Fee) $6.00 
To cover the cost of science materials used 

during class ₂ 

Consumables Fee (CKLA & ELA Fee) $35.00 
To cover the actual cost of consumable 

material used by the student in the classroom ₂ 

Consumables Fee 

(Primary Mathematics Fee) 
$27.00 

To cover the actual cost of consumable 

material used by the student in the classroom ₂ 

Art Supply Fee $7.00 Sketch Book 

Health Room Fee $5.00 To cover necessary Health Room supplies 

Student Planner $4.00 
To cover the cost of the student planner that 

students will use 

Course Fee (Field Trips) TDB* 

To cover the cost or a portion of the cost of 

admission and transportation to Fee is relative 

to the cost of field trips ₂ 
*Fee is an estimate.  Actual cost will be billed. 

 

Student Impact if fee is not paid: 
2 A comparable alternative may be provided. 

 

 

3rd Grade Student Fees – Voluntary 

Fee Type Designated For 
Fee Amount 

Maximum 
Purpose of fee 

School Fee Yearbook $35* To cover the cost of purchasing a yearbook 3 

School Fee Class/Individual Photos Varies To cover the cost of the photographs 3 

*Fee is an estimate.  Actual cost will be billed. 

 

Student Impact if fee is not paid: 
3 Student will not receive the item. 

Total fees per student (mandatory fees, excluding field trips) $84.00 
 

mailto:free-and-reduced@asd20.org


 

 

New Summit Charter Academy 

Elementary School Student Fee 
JQ- NSCA AR1 Schedule 2021-2022- Approved 06/02/2021 

 
Only fees referenced and approved per Policy JQ-NSCA may be levied.  Certain fees may be reduced or 

waived for students eligible for free or reduced-price meals under federal poverty income guidelines if a 

current “Information Release” form is on file authorizing sharing of student eligibility.  Application and 

information regarding the free and reduced-price meal program can be obtained by calling the Academy 

School District 20 Free and Reduced Meal Registrar at 234-1416 or free-and-reduced@asd20.org. 

 

For information regarding specific fees, please contact the school office. 

FEES IDENTIFIED ARE MANDATORY FOR PARTICIPATION. PARTICIPATION MAY BE VOLUNTARY  

 

4th Grade Student Fees – Mandatory 
Fee Type Amount Purpose of Fee 

Consumables Fee (Science Fee) $6.00 
To cover the cost of science materials used 

during class ₂ 

Consumables Fee (CKLA & ELA Fee) $35.00 
To cover the actual cost of consumable 

material used by the student in the classroom ₂ 

Consumables Fee 

(Primary Mathematics Fee) 
$27.00 

To cover the actual cost of consumable 

material used by the student in the classroom ₂ 

Art Supply Fee $7.00 Sketch Book 

Health Room Fee $5.00 To cover necessary Health Room supplies 

Music Fee $4.00 
To cover cost of recorder for music 

class.  Student keeps recorder after use ₂ 

Student Planner $4.00 
To cover the cost of the student planner that 

students will use 

Course Fee (Field Trips) TDB* 

To cover the cost or a portion of the cost of 

admission and transportation to Fee is relative 

to the cost of field trips ₂ 
*Fee is an estimate.  Actual cost will be billed. 

 

Student Impact if fee is not paid: 
2 A comparable alternative may be provided. 

 

4th Grade Student Fees – Voluntary 

Fee Type Designated For 
Fee Amount 

Maximum 
Purpose of fee 

School Fee Yearbook $35* To cover the cost of purchasing a yearbook 3 

School Fee Class/Individual Photos Varies To cover the cost of the photographs 3 
*Fee is an estimate.  Actual cost will be billed. 

 

Student Impact if fee is not paid: 
3 Student will not receive the item. 

Total fees per student (mandatory fees, excluding field trips) $88.00 

mailto:free-and-reduced@asd20.org


 

 

New Summit Charter Academy 

Elementary School Student Fee 
JQ- NSCA AR1 Schedule 2021-2022- Approved 06/02/2021 

 
Only fees referenced and approved per Policy JQ-NSCA may be levied.  Certain fees may be reduced or 

waived for students eligible for free or reduced-price meals under federal poverty income guidelines if a 

current “Information Release” form is on file authorizing sharing of student eligibility.  Application and 

information regarding the free and reduced-price meal program can be obtained by calling the Academy 

School District 20 Free and Reduced Meal Registrar at 234-1416 or free-and-reduced@asd20.org. 

 

For information regarding specific fees, please contact the school office. 

FEES IDENTIFIED ARE MANDATORY FOR PARTICIPATION. PARTICIPATION MAY BE VOLUNTARY  

 

5th Grade Student Fees – Mandatory 
Fee Type Amount Purpose of Fee 

Consumables Fee (Science Fee) $6.00 
To cover the cost of science materials used 

during class ₂ 

Consumables Fee (CKLA & ELA Fee) $35.00 
To cover the actual cost of consumable 

material used by the student in the classroom ₂ 

Consumables Fee 

(Primary Mathematics Fee) 
$27.00 

To cover the actual cost of consumable 

material used by the student in the classroom ₂ 

Art Supply Fee $7.00 Sketch Book 

Health Room Fee $5.00 To cover necessary Health Room supplies 

Music Fee $4.00 
To cover cost of recorder for music 

class.  Student keeps recorder after use ₂ 

Course Fee (Field Trips) TDB* 

To cover the cost or a portion of the cost of 

admission and transportation to Fee is relative 

to the cost of field trips ₂ 
*Fee is an estimate.  Actual cost will be billed. 

 

Student Impact if fee is not paid: 
2 A comparable alternative may be provided. 

 

5th Grade Student Fees – Voluntary 

Fee Type Designated For 
Fee Amount 

Maximum 
Purpose of fee 

School Fee Yearbook $35* To cover the cost of purchasing a yearbook 3 

School Fee Class/Individual Photos Varies To cover the cost of the photographs 3 

*Fee is an estimate.  Actual cost will be billed. 

 

Student Impact if fee is not paid: 
3 Student will not receive the item. 

Total fees per student (mandatory fees, excluding field trips) $84.00 
 

mailto:free-and-reduced@asd20.org


 

 

New Summit Charter Academy 

Middle School Student Fee 
JQ- NSCA AR1 Schedule 2021-2022- Approved 06/02/2021 

 
Only fees referenced and approved per Policy JQ-NSCA may be levied.  Certain fees may be reduced or 

waived for students eligible for free or reduced-price meals under federal poverty income guidelines if a 

current “Information Release” form is on file authorizing sharing of student eligibility.  Application and 

information regarding the free and reduced-price meal program can be obtained by calling the Academy 

School District 20 Free and Reduced Meal Registrar at 234-1416 or free-and-reduced@asd20.org. 

 

For information regarding specific fees, please contact the school office. 

FEES IDENTIFIED ARE MANDATORY FOR PARTICIPATION. PARTICIPATION MAY BE VOLUNTARY  

 

6th Grade Student Fees – Mandatory 
Fee Type Amount Purpose of Fee 

Consumables Fee (Science Fee) $6.00 
To cover the cost of science materials used 

during class ₂ 

Consumables Fee 

(Dimensions Mathematics Fee) 
$27.00 

To cover the actual cost of consumable 

material used by the student in the classroom ₂ 

Health Room Fee $5.00 To cover necessary Health Room supplies 

Spanish Fee $9.00 
To cover art materials for the cultural art 

projects 

Student Planner $4.00 
To cover the cost of the student planner that 

students will use 

Course Fee (Field Trips) TDB* 

To cover the cost or a portion of the cost of 

admission and transportation to Fee is relative 

to the cost of field trips ₂ 

Novels Required for ELA 

(NOT purchased through NSCA) 
TBD 

The Children's Homer  

By: Padraic Colum  
ISBN# 978-0-689-86883-2 

The Prince and the Pauper 

By: Mark Twain 
ISBN# 978-0-553-21256-3 

Julius Caesar No Fear Shakespeare 

By: SparkNote Publishing 

ISBN# 978-1586638474 
*Fee is an estimate.  Actual cost will be billed. 

 

Student Impact if fee is not paid: 
2 A comparable alternative may be provided. 

 

  

mailto:free-and-reduced@asd20.org


 

 

6th Grade Student Fees – Voluntary 

Fee Type Designated For 
Fee Amount 

Maximum 
Purpose of fee 

School Fee Yearbook $35* To cover the cost of purchasing a yearbook 3 

School Fee Class/Individual Photos Varies To cover the cost of the photographs 3 
*Fee is an estimate.  Actual cost will be billed. 

 

Student Impact if fee is not paid: 
3 Student will not receive the item. 

Total fees per student (mandatory fees; excluding field trips, novels for 

ELA, and electives fees) 
$51.00 

 



 

 

New Summit Charter Academy 

Middle School Student Fee 
JQ- NSCA AR1 Schedule 2021-2022- Approved 06/02/2021 

 
Only fees referenced and approved per Policy JQ-NSCA may be levied.  Certain fees may be reduced or 

waived for students eligible for free or reduced-price meals under federal poverty income guidelines if a 

current “Information Release” form is on file authorizing sharing of student eligibility.  Application and 

information regarding the free and reduced-price meal program can be obtained by calling the Academy 

School District 20 Free and Reduced Meal Registrar at 234-1416 or free-and-reduced@asd20.org. 

 

For information regarding specific fees, please contact the school office. 

FEES IDENTIFIED ARE MANDATORY FOR PARTICIPATION. PARTICIPATION MAY BE VOLUNTARY  

 

7th Grade Student Fees – Mandatory 
Fee Type Amount Purpose of Fee 

Consumables Fee (Science Fee) $6.00 
To cover the cost of science materials used 

during class ₂ 

Consumables Fee 

(Dimensions Mathematics Fee) 
$23.00 

To cover the actual cost of consumable 

material used by the student in the classroom ₂ 

Health Room Fee $5.00 To cover necessary Health Room supplies 

Spanish Fee $9.00 
To cover art materials for the cultural art 

projects 

Student Planner $4.00 
To cover the cost of the student planner that 

students will use 

Course Fee (Field Trips) TDB* 

To cover the cost or a portion of the cost of 

admission and transportation to Fee is relative 

to the cost of field trips ₂ 

Novels Required for ELA 

(NOT purchased through NSCA) 
TBD 

Anne Frank, The Diary of a Young Girl 

By: Anne Frank 
ISBN# 978-0-553-29698-3 

Cyrano de Bergerac 

By: Edmond Rostand 
ISBN# 978-0-553-21360-7 

The Call of the Wild 

By: Jack London 
ISBN# 978-0-141-32105-9 

Dr. Jekyll and Mr. Hyde 

By: Robert Louis Stevenson 
ISBN# 978-1505234510 

*Fee is an estimate.  Actual cost will be billed. 

 

Student Impact if fee is not paid: 
2 A comparable alternative may be provided. 

 

  

mailto:free-and-reduced@asd20.org


 

 

7th Grade Student Fees – Voluntary 

Fee Type Designated For 
Fee Amount 

Maximum 
Purpose of fee 

School Fee Yearbook $35* To cover the cost of purchasing a yearbook 3 

School Fee Class/Individual Photos Varies To cover the cost of the photographs 3 
*Fee is an estimate.  Actual cost will be billed. 

 

Student Impact if fee is not paid: 
3 Student will not receive the item. 

Total fees per student (mandatory fees; excluding field trips, novels for 

ELA, and electives fees) 
$47.00 

 



 

 

New Summit Charter Academy 

Middle School Student Fee 
JQ- NSCA AR1 Schedule 2021-2022 - Approved 06/02/2021 

 
Only fees referenced and approved per Policy JQ-NSCA may be levied.  Certain fees may be reduced or 

waived for students eligible for free or reduced-price meals under federal poverty income guidelines if a 

current “Information Release” form is on file authorizing sharing of student eligibility.  Application and 

information regarding the free and reduced-price meal program can be obtained by calling the Academy 

School District 20 Free and Reduced Meal Registrar at 234-1416 or free-and-reduced@asd20.org. 

 

For information regarding specific fees, please contact the school office. 

FEES IDENTIFIED ARE MANDATORY FOR PARTICIPATION. PARTICIPATION MAY BE VOLUNTARY  

 

8th Grade Student Fees – Mandatory 
Fee Type Amount Purpose of Fee 

Consumables Fee (Science Fee) $6.00 
To cover the cost of science materials used 

during class ₂ 

Consumables Fee 

(Dimensions Mathematics Fee) 
$23.00 

To cover the actual cost of consumable 

material used by the student in the classroom ₂ 

Health Room Fee $5.00 To cover necessary Health Room supplies 

Spanish Fee $9.00 
1 Year Subscription Scholastic Subscription and 

Internet Access 

Student Planner $4.00 
To cover the cost of the student planner that 

students will use 

Course Fee (Field Trips) TDB* 

To cover the cost or a portion of the cost of 

admission and transportation to Fee is relative 

to the cost of field trips ₂ 

Novels Required for ELA 

(NOT purchased through NSCA) 
TBD 

12th Night No Fear Shakespeare 

By: SparkNote publishing 

ISBN# 978-1586638511 

Animal Farm 

By: George Orwell 

ISBN#978-0451526342 

 

*Fee is an estimate.  Actual cost will be billed. 

 

Student Impact if fee is not paid: 
2 A comparable alternative may be provided. 

 

  

mailto:free-and-reduced@asd20.org


 

 

8th Grade Student Fees – Voluntary 

Fee Type Designated For 
Fee Amount 

Maximum 
Purpose of fee 

School Fee Yearbook $35* To cover the cost of purchasing a yearbook 3 

School Fee Class/Individual Photos Varies To cover the cost of the photographs 3 

*Fee is an estimate.  Actual cost will be billed. 

 

Student Impact if fee is not paid: 
3 Student will not receive the item. 

Total fees per student (mandatory fees; excluding field trips, novels for 

ELA, and electives fees) 
$47.00 

 



 

 

New Summit Charter Academy 

Middle School Student Fee 
JQ- NSCA AR1 Schedule 2021-2022 - Approved 06/02/2021 

 
Only fees referenced and approved per Policy JQ-NSCA may be levied.  Certain fees may be reduced or 

waived for students eligible for free or reduced-price meals under federal poverty income guidelines if a 

current “Information Release” form is on file authorizing sharing of student eligibility.  Application and 

information regarding the free and reduced-price meal program can be obtained by calling the Academy 

School District 20 Free and Reduced Meal Registrar at 234-1416 or free-and-reduced@asd20.org. 

 

For information regarding specific fees, please contact the school office. 

FEES IDENTIFIED ARE MANDATORY FOR PARTICIPATION. PARTICIPATION MAY BE VOLUNTARY  

 

Student Fees for Art – Mandatory 
Fee Type Amount Purpose of Fee 

Art Fee $7.00 Sketch Book 

 

Student Fees for Team Sports – Mandatory 
Fee Type Amount Purpose of Fee 

Uniform Fee $15.00 

To cover shorts and a shirt. To be paid for by 

cash or check made out to NSCA. A receipt 

will be given upon purchase. 

 

Student Fees for Band/Choir Uniforms – Mandatory 
Fee Type Amount Purpose of Fee 

Uniform Fee TDB 

 White top (button up shirt/blouse) 

 Black bottoms (skirt – past knees/pants) 

 Black socks/tights and shoes (no open-toed 

shoes) 
 

  

mailto:free-and-reduced@asd20.org


 

 

Student Fees for Band Instrument – Mandatory 

Fee Type Amount Purpose of Fee 

Instrument Rental Fee TDB 

Instrument fees will change depending on the 

brand of instrument, instrument availability, 

and what instrument is chosen. The following 

chart is an approximation. 

 

Instrument 

Plan A: 50% of all rental paid 

may apply towards the 

purchase of a new instrument of 

like kind. 

Plan B: 100% of initial rental plus 75% of all 

subsequent rental paid may apply towards 

purchase of this instrument at its regular retail 

price. 

Flutes, 

Clarinets 
$15 a month $20 a month 

Trumpet, 

Trombone 
$15 a month $20 a month 

Drum Kits 

(Percussion) 
$15 a month $20 a month 

Alto Sax $25 a month $30 a month 

Tenor Sax $25 a month $30 a month 

Baritone $25 a month $30 a month 

   
 

 Students will be required to purchase the Essential Elements book for class, and it is 

approximately $10. 

 
 Students will be responsible for maintenance and care of the instrument. This could include 

buying valve oil, slide grease, or reeds.  
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